¢ Part B Drug
CarePlus  1afiation Rebates

From time to time, Annual Sales Price (ASP) public files need to be corrected or
updated, generally referred to as a restatement, based on feedback received after the
files are published. If CMS receives feedback that necessitates updates to this list of
drugs with adjusted coinsurance amounts, CMS will update the list. The [July 1 -
September 30, 2025] files may be subject to updates either before the start of the
quarter or after in the event updated data becomes available. For more information on
the adjusted co-insurance percentages, you may refer to the Quarterly Updates to Part
B Coinsurance Adjustment section here.

How to use this list:

We are providing a list of impacted Part B drugs as well as the adjusted coinsurance percentage.
The standard coinsurance for Part B drugs for Medicare members is 20%. The
coinsurance percentage shown in this list has been adjusted for inflation and will be applied to
your share of the Rx cost after you meet your deductible. If you have questions about the lower
cost or feel this has not been applied, please call the number on the back of your CarePlus ID
card. Please note, these changes do not apply to Medicare Part D Prescription Drug Coverage.

This list is in alphabetical order and searchable. Click CTRL+F to type in your drug name to search.

Healthcare Common

Adjusted Coinsurance

Procedure Coding System Drug Name
(HCPCS) Percentage
Q2055 Abecma 19.12%
J0401 Abilify Maintena 19.86%
Joo42 Adcetris 17.77%
J9354 Ado-trastuzumab emtansine 19.82%
J8655 Akynzeo Capsule 18.77%
J7504 Atgam 11.45%
J3145 Aveed 19.10%
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https://www.cms.gov/inflation-reduction-act-and-medicare/inflation-rebates-medicare

Healthcare Common

Adjusted Coinsurance

Procedure Coding System Drug Name
(HCPCS) Percentage
JO597 Berinert 18.41%
J0558 Bicillin C-R 16.84%
J0561 Bicillin L-A 12.60%
J9039 Blincyto 18.20%
Q2054 Breyanzi 18.69%
J2329 Briumvi 19.54%
JO577 Brixadi (Weekly Dosing) 19.73%
C9088 Bupivacaine and meloxicam 19.84%
J0638 Canakinumab 19.88%
Q2056 Carvykti 19.10%
J2850 Chirhostim 19.29%
J1833 Cresemba 19.55%
J0584 Crysvita 18.61%
J1555 Cuvitru 19.62%
J2508 Elfabrio 19.65%
J7503 Envarsus XR 19.47%
J3111 Evenity 18.83%
J9358 Fam-trastuzumab deruxtecan-nxKki 19.66%
J9307 Folotyn 19.38%
J1456 Fosaprepitant 7.14%
J1645 Fragmin 11.62%
J1458 Galsulfase injection 19.77%
J9196 Gemcitabine (Accord) 18.25%
J1559 Hizentra 19.32%
J1575 Hyqvia 19.60%
J1746 Ibalizumab-uiyk, 10 mg 19.70%
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Healthcare Common

Adjusted Coinsurance

Procedure Coding System Drug Name
(HCPCS) Percentage
J9325 Imlygic 18.66%
J9032 Injection, belinostat, 10 mg 19.71%
C9460 Injection, cangrelor 19.99%
Injection, meropenem and
J2186 vaborbactam 19.52%
J3316 Injection, triptorelin 19.60%
J9227 Isatuximab-irfc injection 19.84%
J9207 Ixempra 19.63%
J7213 IXinity 19.84%
J7208 Jivi 19.20%
J2425 Kepivance 16.18%
J7211 Kovaltry 19.55%
J2507 Krystexxa 19.36%
Q2042 Kymriah 17.87%
Jo047 Kyprolis 17.85%
J0217 Lamzede 18.95%
J1950 Lupron Depot-Ped 18.28%
J2184 Meropenem (B. Braun) 9.59%
J2265 Minocin 18.23%
J0283 Nexterone (Baxter) 11.61%
J9268 Nipent 18.82%
J2802 Nplate 18.18%
Jo121 Nuzyra 19.91%
J9301 obinutuzumab 19.94%
Q9965 Omnipaque 7.46%
J2267 Omvoh 14.83%
J9266 Oncaspar 18.41%
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Healthcare Common

Procedure Coding System
(HCPCS)

Drug Name

Adjusted Coinsurance
Percentage

Jo177
J1640
J1576
J9306
J0897
J0248
J0349
Joo61
J9021
J2502
C9482
J1747
J2860
J7525
J9269
J3055
Q2053
J9380
J7197
J9273
J3101
J3300
J9303
J2315
J3032

J9153

CarePlus

HEALTH PLANS

Padcev
Panhematin
Panzyga
Pertuzumab injection
Prolia
Remdesivir
Rezzayo
Rybrevant
Rylaze
Signifor Lar
Sotalol (Altathera)
Spevigo
Sylvant
Tacrolimus
Tagraxofusp-erzs
Talvey
Tecartus
Tecvayli
Thrombate Il
Tivdak
Tnkase
Triamcinolone acetonide
Vectibix
Vivitrol
Vyepti

Vyxeos

19.25%
18.80%
18.01%
19.45%
17.42%
19.90%
19.69%
18.76%
19.33%
15.14%
17.05%
19.53%
18.28%
19.98%
19.79%
19.32%
19.61%
19.75%
19.67%
18.99%
19.04%
3.85%
18.10%
19.69%
19.09%

19.31%
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Healthcare Common

Adjusted Coinsurance

Procedure Coding System Drug Name
Percentage
(HCPCS)
J0122 Xerava 19.17%
JO775 Xiaflex 18.06%
Q2041 Yescarta 18.01%
J0695 Zerbaxa 17.66%
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