

Part B Drug Inflation Rebates

From time to time, Annual Sales Price (ASP) public files need to be corrected or updated, generally referred to as a restatement, based on feedback received after the files are published. If CMS receives feedback that necessitates updates to this list of drugs with adjusted coinsurance amounts, CMS will update the list. The [July 1 – September 30, 2025] files may be subject to updates either before the start of the quarter or after in the event updated data becomes available. For more information on the adjusted co-insurance percentages, you may refer to the Quarterly Updates to Part B Coinsurance Adjustment section here.

How to use this list:

We are providing a list of impacted Part B drugs as well as the adjusted coinsurance percentage. **The standard coinsurance for Part B drugs for Medicare members is 20%.** The coinsurance percentage shown in this list has been adjusted for inflation and will be applied to your share of the Rx cost after you meet your deductible. If you have questions about the lower cost or feel this has not been applied, please call the number on the back of your CarePlus ID card. Please note, these changes do not apply to Medicare Part D Prescription Drug Coverage.

This list is in alphabetical order and searchable. Click CTRL+F to type in your drug name to search.

Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS)	Drug Name	Adjusted Coinsurance Percentage
Q2055	Abecma	19.12%
J0401	Abilify Maintena	19.86%
J9042	Adcetris	17.77%
J9354	Ado-trastuzumab emtansine	19.82%
J8655	Akynzeo Capsule	18.77%
J7504	Atgam	11.45%
J3145	Aveed	19.10%

Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS)	Drug Name	Adjusted Coinsurance Percentage
J0597	Berinert	18.41%
J0558	Bicillin C-R	16.84%
J0561	Bicillin L-A	12.60%
J9039	Blincyto	18.20%
Q2054	Breyanzi	18.69%
J2329	Briumvi	19.54%
J0577	Brixadi (Weekly Dosing)	19.73%
C9088	Bupivacaine and meloxicam	19.84%
J0638	Canakinumab	19.88%
Q2056	Carvykti	19.10%
J2850	Chirhostim	19.29%
J1833	Cresemba	19.55%
J0584	Crysvita	18.61%
J1555	Cuvitru	19.62%
J2508	Elfabrio	19.65%
J7503	Envarsus XR	19.47%
J3111	Evenity	18.83%
J9358	Fam-trastuzumab deruxtecan-nxki	19.66%
J9307	Folotyn	19.38%
J1456	Fosaprepitant	7.14%
J1645	Fragmin	11.62%
J1458	Galsulfase injection	19.77%
J9196	Gemcitabine (Accord)	18.25%
J1559	Hizentra	19.32%
J1575	Hyqvia	19.60%
J1746	Ibalizumab-uiyk, 10 mg	19.70%



Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS)	Drug Name	Adjusted Coinsurance Percentage
J9325	Imlygic	18.66%
J9032	Injection, belinostat, 10 mg	19.71%
C9460	Injection, cangrelor	19.99%
J2186	Injection, meropenem and vaborbactam	19.52%
J3316	Injection, triptorelin	19.60%
J9227	Isatuximab-irfc injection	19.84%
J9207	lxempra	19.63%
J7213	lxinity	19.84%
J7208	Jivi	19.20%
J2425	Kepivance	16.18%
J7211	Kovaltry	19.55%
J2507	Krystexxa	19.36%
Q2042	Kymriah	17.87%
J9047	Kyprolis	17.85%
J0217	Lamzede	18.95%
J1950	Lupron Depot-Ped	18.28%
J2184	Meropenem (B. Braun)	9.59%
J2265	Minocin	18.23%
J0283	Nexterone (Baxter)	11.61%
J9268	Nipent	18.82%
J2802	Nplate	18.18%
J0121	Nuzyra	19.91%
J9301	obinutuzumab	19.94%
Q9965	Omnipaque	7.46%
J2267	Omvoh	14.83%
J9266	Oncaspar	18.41%



Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS)	Drug Name	Adjusted Coinsurance Percentage
J9177	Padcev	19.25%
J1640	Panhematin	18.80%
J1576	Panzyga	18.01%
J9306	Pertuzumab injection	19.45%
J0897	Prolia	17.42%
J0248	Remdesivir	19.90%
J0349	Rezzayo	19.69%
J9061	Rybrevant	18.76%
J9021	Rylaze	19.33%
J2502	Signifor Lar	15.14%
C9482	Sotalol (Altathera)	17.05%
J1747	Spevigo	19.53%
J2860	Sylvant	18.28%
J7525	Tacrolimus	19.98%
J9269	Tagraxofusp-erzs	19.79%
J3055	Talvey	19.32%
Q2053	Tecartus	19.61%
J9380	Tecvayli	19.75%
J7197	Thrombate III	19.67%
J9273	Tivdak	18.99%
J3101	Tnkase	19.04%
J3300	Triamcinolone acetonide	3.85%
J9303	Vectibix	18.10%
J2315	Vivitrol	19.69%
J3032	Vyepti	19.09%
J9153	Vyxeos	19.31%



Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS)	Drug Name	Adjusted Coinsurance Percentage
J0122	Xerava	19.17%
J0775	Xiaflex	18.06%
Q2041	Yescarta	18.01%
J0695	Zerbaxa	17.66%

